THE DATASHEET OF
XRA1404IL16-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017 • www.exar.com
  XRA1404
8-BIT SPI GPIO EXPANDER WITH INTEGRATED LEVEL SHIFTERS
SEPTEMBER 2011 REV. 1.0.0
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

CS#
SCL
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
NUMBER OF
GPIOS
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DEVICE STATUS
XRA1404IL16-F QFN-16 8 -40°C to +85°C Active
XRA1404IL16TR-F QFN-16 8 -40°C to +85°C Active
XRA1404IG16-F TSSOP-16 8 -40°C to +85°C Active
XRA1404IG16TR-F TSSOP-16 8 -40°C to +85°C Active
NOTE:  TR = Tape and Reel,   F = Green / RoHS
FIGURE 2.  PIN OUT ASSIGNMENTS - XRA1404
XRA1404
16-Pin TSSOP
3
5